SMD 250V Series
Resettable Fuse PTC SMD 250 Series
Features
RoHS Compliant
faster tripping, Surface mountable, Solid state
Operation Current: 0.1A~0.2A
Maximum Voltage: 250Vdc
Operating Temperature：-40℃ to +85℃

SMD 250V Series
Electrical characteristics(25℃)
Part Number
I
Hold I Trip Vmax Imax
Maximum Time
to Trip Resistance（Ω） Delivery Time Replacement
mA mA DC A
Current
（A）
Time
（S） Rimin Rityp R1max
in stock Produce DIP part number
JK250-100M 100 200 250 3 1.0 2.0 - - - 3days 18days = JK250-100U
JK250-110M 110 220 250 3 1.0 2.0 - - - 3days 18days = JK250-110U
JK250-120M 120 240 250 3 1.0 2.0 6 14 25 3days 18days = JK250-120U
JK250-145M 145 290 250 3 1.0 2.0 - - - 3days 18days = JK250-145U
JK250-180M 180 360 250 3 1.0 2.0 - - - 3days 18days = JK250-180U
JK250-200M 200 400 250 3 1.0 2.0 - - - 3days 18days = JK250-200U
Ihold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
Itrip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).